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Testimony

To: Chairman Petersen & Members of the Senate Transportation Committee
From: Deann Williams, Manager, Commercial Motor Vehicle

Date: February 14, 2017

RE: Testimony on SB 89

Mr. Chairman and Members of the Senate Transportation Committee:

My name is Deann Williams, Manager of the Commercial Motor Vehicle office for the
Division of Vehicles. We appear here today in support of Senate Bill 89.

The Commercial Motor Vehicle Office is responsible for the registration of intrastate
commercial motor vehicles (CMV) and the registration of vehicles that operate under
the International Registration Plan {IRP). IRP vehicles operate in two or more
jurisdictions.

Currently, the motor carrier has the choice-of goingto-any-one of the 10 regional
offices for IRP/CMV registration which includes the Kansas Motor Carrier Services, If
it is an intrastate CMV registration they can go to the closet CMV office that offers the
services (a list of those offices is attached). Some motor carriers continue to come to
the CMV Office located in Topeka which requires that CMV Office staff process the
registration work.

In accordance with K.S.A. 8-135, 8-145 and 8-145d as currently written, the county
treasurer is the sole recipient of the fees associated with commercial vehicle
registration and even though the CMV staff are completing the registration work, the
Kansas Department of Revenue is unable to retain the administrative fees intended to
cover associated operating costs. Therefore, the CMV Office is requesting the ability to
retain the fees for the work that is done by CMV staff by requesting amending the
above-mentioned statutes, adding “division and contractor” to allow the entity
completing the work to retain the associated administrative fees.

Allowing DOV to retain the fees associated with registrations processed by the CMV
office will provide funding needed to maintain and enhance registration systems.

Thank you for the opportunity to provide testimony on SB 89. I stand for questions.



CALENDAR YEAR 2015 COUNTY TRANSACTION FEE REPORT

COUNTY JANUARY | FEBRUARY| MARCH | APRIL | MAY | JUNE | JULY |AUGUSTBEPTEMEBEY OCTORER [NOVEMBERDECEMBER| TOTAL
ALLEN 17.00 19.00 . , 30.75 55.00 121.75
ANDERSON 65,084.00]" £0,010.25| 7,062.25| 5,215.75|2,585.25|3,939.75| 3,130.50|5,207.25| 3,693.75| 3,287.50| 3,155.00| 20,476.00| 186,847.25
BARBER 202.00 62.50 264.50
BARTON 482.50 640.50| 132.00 2.00]  10.25 2.00 117.50| 1,386.75
BROWN 7.50 7.50
BUTLER 38.00 £80.00 87.00}  10.25 301.75| . 1,117.00
CLAY 9.50 158.00 19,50 19.00 19.00 215.00
COFFEY 87.00 . - 87.00
COWLEY 5.50 9.50 19.00
|CRAWFGRD 53.00 465.50 26.50 9.50 17.00} 30.75 74,00 675.25
DECATUR - 19.00 . , 19.00|
DICKINSON 88.50 38.00 58.50 185.00
ELLIS 378.50 47.50|.  21.00 0.75 ) 244,50 692.25
FINNEY 38.00 38.00 76.00
FORD 26.50 151.50{ 244.25 10.25 ) 130.50 563.00
FRANKLIN. 22.50 159.25 57.00 2.00 4150 ' 2.00 £8.00] * 352.25
GEARY 9.50 90.50 28.50 2.00 55.00 185.50
GOVE 28.50 9.50 47.50 85.50]
GRAHAM 400 4.00
GRANT 282.00 124.00 158.50 564.50
GRAY 102.00 4150 18150 213.50 538.50
GREELEY 380.75 96.50 28.25 12,25  11.00 20.00 27.50 576.25
GREENWOOD . 107.50 107.50
HARVEY 31.25 488.25|  107.50| 9.50 66.00 702.50
HASKELL 17,281.75|. 3,461.501 1,127.00| '1,737.00} 921.50| 842.00| 479.50| 266.25| 111.50| 216.25 97.25| 1,470.0Q] 28,021.50|
JEWELL 26.50 , _ - : ‘ 19.00 45.50
JOHNSON 2,375.00] 2,856.25{ 820.00 63.25| .130.00| . 49.75] 139.25| 29.25| 162.50 2.75 1,759.00| 8,387.00
KEARNY 58.50 ) 58.50 117.00
KIOWA 167.00 9.50 41.50 201.00 419.00
KANSAS MOTOj 15,508.00{ 5,113.00( 630.25| 474.50| ,445.50] 940.00] 2590.00] 321.75| 569.75| 382.25] 230.75| 1,878.00| 26,784.75
LABETTE 38.00 104.00 19.00 53.00 130,50 344.50
LANE 821.25 221.00 51.75 32.75| 37.75 8.00 10.25 12.50|  228.00f 1,423.25




LEAVENWORTH|  912.00} 2,357.75] 379.25 63.50f 47.75| 1025 1.50 0.75!  537.75] 4,350.50
LINN 9.50 . 7.50 17.00
LOGAN 9.50 9.50
LYON 243.00 404,50 mw.Nm 62.75 13.00 776.50
MARION. 30.00 326.50 41.50 392.00
MARSHALL 593450| 7,251.25| 1,732.75| 568.75| 358.00| 169.25| 192.75| 22825] 315751 13250 90.25| 847.75! 17,622.75
MCPHERSON 153.50 174.00 38.00 . 516.50 882,00
MITCHELL 530.00 55.00 . 2.00 34.00 621.00
MONTGOMERY 19.00 95.00 44,25 28.50 19.00 191,00 396.75.
MORRIS 17.00 17.75 34.75
MORTON 123.00 . 123.00
NEMAHA 4,034.00 259.75 11.75 32.25{ 72.50| 176.25 23.50 11.75| 3,157.50] 7,775.25
NORTON 138.00 , 138.00|
OSBORNE 152,50 22.50 9.50 194,50
OTTAWA . 4150 41.50
PAWNEE 26.50 57.25 141.50 235.25
PHILLIPS 4350 26.50 36.00 106.06]°
POTTAWATOM! 0.75 9.50 10.25
RAWLINS 17.00 17.00
RENC 9.50 90.50| 12450 36.75| 24.50 4.00 193.00 482.75
RICE 45.00 86.00 , 159.00 150.00
RILEY 253,50 987.75 43.50 5.50 9.50 400| 1225 4.00 0.75| 6.00f 23650 1,567.25
ROOKS - 164.00 164.00
RUSH 24.50 24.50
RUSSELL 9.50 73.50 9.50 193.00 285.50
SALINE 570.00 541.50| 161.00 2.00 29.25 500.75| 1,904.50
SCOTT 75.50 222.50 60.50 20.50 5.50 28.50 413.00
SEDGWICK 6,234.50{ .17,728.50| 1,802.50{ 255.75| 86.00| 187.25| 81.25] 41.00| 116.00 49.00{ 102.25| 4,376.75| 31,060.75
SHAWNEE 3,277.00] 4,933.00| 88475  547.25| 251.75| 282.25| 353.00| 247.50] 258.00] 110.75| 283.25| 1,146.25| 12,575.75
SHERIDAN 8.50 5.50 9.50 ' . 24.50 53.00
SHERMAN 1700 17.00
SMITH . 87.75 611,50 102.25 34.25] 4300{ 26.00] 10.25 46.75 6.00] = 169.00] 1,136.75
STAFFORD 2,156.25| 20,308.25| 2,427.50| 1,061.25| 947.00] 883.25| 584.50| 663.50] 554.25] 1,201.50] 848.75] 2,087.25] 20,729.25
SUMNER 76.00 45.50 7.50 125.00




THOMAS 100.50 19.00 17.00 125.50
TREGO 17.00 72.00 34.00 123.00
WAUBAUNSEE 124.00 10.25 2250 ‘ 176.75
WICHITA 26.50] 26.50
WILSON 6,388.00) 3,869.75| 861.00| 264.00) 306.25| 396.25| 570.75| 330.25] S82.25] 597.25] 34025 1,763.50| 16,268.50
WOODSCN ) 9.50 . _ : . , _ 9.50
WYANDOTTE 1,788.50] 4,720.25] 1,042.75 56.50] 28.00| 5725 114.00] 1025 15.00 20.50 10.25| 1,673.50! 9,570.75
TGTALS 147,520.50] 141,083.50| 20,650.00(18,770.25 6,383.75 8,079.25] 6,057.75]7,375.00] 6,232.25| 6,151.25| 5,210.00 46,181.75| 411,695.25




CALENDAR YEAR 20165 COUNTY TRANSACTION FEE
JANUARY FEBRUARY

COUNTY
ALLEN
ANDERSCN
BARBER
BARTON
BOURBON
BROWN
BUTLER
CLAY
COFFEY

- COWLEY
CRAWFORD
DECATUR
DICKINSCON
DOUGLAS
ELLIS
FINNEY
FORD
FRANKLIN
GEARY
GOVE
GRAHAM
GRANT
GRAY
GREELEY
GREENWOOD
HARVEY
HASKELL
JEWELL
JOHNSON
KEARNY
KiowA

KANSAS MIQOTO!

84,773.75
8.50
306.50

212.00
19.00

62.50

76.00
132.50
21550

83.00
34.00
34.00
41.50
24150
15,133.50

1,263.50

57.75
3,289.25

32.00
33,301.75
73.50
205.25

391.50

247.50
15.00

80.25
26.50
528.00
4£7.50

47.00
58.50
216,25
107.50
43.50
1,614.00
38.00
2,540.25

121.00
3,508.50

MARCH
3,126.50

155.00

43.50
28.50

18.00

91.00
7.50
159.00
12.25
165.50
593.00

25.50
1,657.25

653.75

APRIL

MAY JUNE

JULy

2,028.50 1,674.75 2,365.50 2,223.00 1,838.75 1,653.50 1,245.00

28.75

11.75

282.25
26.50
145.00

397.25

19.00

18.50

43.50
12.00

4.00

16.25

23325 134.00

172.75 17.50

582.75 2,157.00

147.50

12.50

148.75

11.00

456.25

4.00

29.00

94.25

5.00

738.25

30.75

45.50
10.25 2.00

102.25 75.00

52.50 23.25

42850 750.50

9.50

2,040.00 8,908.75

5.50
45.00 291.50
17.00

445,00
153.00

64.50

62.50
155.50
70.00

563.00
76.00
26.50
9.50
9.50
57.00

102.00

168.50
27875  477.00
18.00
106.25  783.75
58.50
9.50"
622.75 1,978.75

AUGUST SEPTEMBEF OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER  TDTAL

41.50
145,183.75
240.00
1,057.00
17.00
18,50
1,096.00
172.00
28.50
0.0
353.50
19.00
62.50
201.00
282.00
178.00
1,306.50
214.50
148.75
43.50
9.50
263.00
184.50
292.00
145.00
555.00
20,176.00
110.00
5,778.00
58.50
188.25
15,585.50



LABETTE
LANE
LEAVENWORTH
LINN

LOGAN
LYON
MARION
MARSHALL
M{CPHERSON
MITCHELL
MONTGOMERY
MORRIS
MORTON
MEMAHA
NESS
NORTON
OSAGE
OSBORNE
OTTAWA
PAWNEE
PHILLIPS
POTTAWATOMI
RAWLINS
REND

RICE

RILEY

ROCKS

RUSH
RUSSELL
SALINE
SCOTT
SEDGWILCK
SHAWNEE
SHERIDAN.

188.50
311.00
1,408.00

49.00
17.00
2,751.75
134,50
58.50
47.50

140.75

9.50

17.60

38.00
7.50
77.50

280.75
12.25
4,116.50
938.00

126.50
676.50
1,075.00

482.00

1,686.25
218.50

165.00

24.50

7.50

26.50
17.00
43.50
34.00
85.50

26.50
416.50
90.50
8,107.75
1,859.50
9.50

34.00
151.25
76.00
15.0G

134.50

8582.00
43.50
310.25

8.50

24.50

442.00
334.50

, 983.75
457.50
9.50

2475
9.50

8.50

413.75
9.50

528.7%
14225

35.25

188.50

49.00

162.50
17.00
350.00
47.50

33.50

46.00
28.50

17.0¢

87.00
455.50

53.00
200 1475
2.75
8.25
137.50  105.50
23750 15925

11.75

8.25

2.00

2.00

80.75
62.00

26.75

4.00

G.75

43.00
52.00

2.00
25.25

56.50

11.75

28.50

29.25
38.00

66.00
140.00
513.00

18.00

8.50
19.00
34.00

3,887.25
278.00
70.00
82.50

17.06
117.G60

9.50
5.50

85.00
36.0C

582.50

310.50

24.50
180.00
525.00

38.CC

4,835.75
952.50
24.50

417.00
1,466.25
3,542.00

38.00
19.00
692,75
51.00
5,822.75
713.50
138.75
303.00
0.00
17.00
282.25
400
0.0
8.50
17.00
0.00
i04.50
36.00
42,50
17.00
883.50
41.50
581.00
0.0
24.50
205.50
1,802.06
543.25

15,405.50
5,451.50

43,50



SHERMAN . , D.00

SMITH 1,619.25 9450 12000 39.50 2050 22.00 7825  10.25 31.50 075  A7450 2,511.80
STAFFORD 596575 20,735.00  790.75 497.50 367.00 54250 39125 539.00 51625 639.50 15625 2,242.00 33,385.75
SUMNER 55.00  191.00  15.00 7350  338.50
THOMAS 43,50 34.00 66.00  143.50
TREGO 411,00 411.00
WAUBAUNSEE _ 0.00
WICHITA £.00
WILSON 619375 215200 708.25 46450 300.00 22825 18675 309.00 19675  80.25 23650 1,007.75 12,063.75
WOODSON 5.50 9.50
WYANDOTTE 1,176.75 2,12825 88100  32.00 10.25 73.50 12.25 2450 2250 2,752.75  7,118.75

152,652.75 83,810.50 12,815.00 5,117.00 4,254.75 £,168.75 4,043.25 3,885.50 3,215,25 3,002.00 3,704.00 34,936.25 257,709.00



100 E 4th

Full Service (IRP &

Anderson Garnett, KS 785-448-5824 & 785-448-5826
CMV)
' 66032
208 Harper .
Greelay Tribune, KS | 620-376-4413 Eﬂ'vs)’er" ice (IRP &
67879 :
3008
- Inman _ Full Service (IRP &
Haskell Sublette, KS 620-675-2265 CMV)
B7877
Full Service (IRP &
915 SW CMV)
‘ Harrisen, No walk-in service.
Eﬁ!gseé\a;r!\?;pt' Room 150 éiffggfgm Telephone support
Topeka, KS N and online/mail-
66612 in application
processing only.
2900 SW (F;LI\J\EVS‘),erwce (IRP &
Kansas Topeka
. Open SAM-4PM
Motqr Carrier Blvd. 785-267-1641 Closed 12PM-1PM for
Services Topeka, KS
66611 lunch.
Walk-in Only
144 S Lane .
Lane Dighton, KS | 620-397-2802 (F)‘['\‘/'llvs)er‘”ce (IRP &
67839
1201
_ Broadway Full Service (IRP &
Marshajl Marysville, 785-562-5364 CMV) .
KS 66508
110
Courthouse .
Riley Plaza 785-537-6320 Full Service (IRP &
_ CMV)
: Manhattan,

KS 66502




218 S Grant
Smith

Full Service (IRP &

Smith Center, KS 785-282-5170 CMV)
66967
209 N _
Broadway Full Service (IRP &
Stafford St. John, KS 620-549-3508 CMV) |
87576
615 |
. Madison Full Service (IRP &
Wilson Fredonia, £20-378-2775 CMV)

KS 66738




Barber

118 E Washington
Medicine Lodge,
KS'67104

620-886-3775

- CMV for Barber Co. residents

Butler

205 W Central
&l Dorado, KS
67042

316-322-4200

CMV for Butler Co. residents

Butler/ -
Augusta

4800 West Beech
Drive -

Augusta, KS
67010

316-733-9781

CMV for Butler Co. residents

Chase

PO Box 528
Cottonwood Falls,
KS 66845

620-273-6493

CMV for Chase Co. residents

Cloud

PO Box 355
Concordia, KS
66901 '

785-243-8115

CMV for Cloud-Co. residents -~

P

Comanche

PO Box 248
Coldwater, KS
67209

620-582-2964

CMV for Comanche Co. residents
by appointment only

Cowley

311 E 9th
Winfield, KS
67156

620-221-5410

CMV for Cowley Co. residents

“Douglas

11-66
Massachusetts
Lawrence, KS
66044

785-832-6273

CMV for Douglas Co. residents
Tuesday - Thursday (9AM-
3PM) or by appointment

Ellsworth

210 N. Kansas
Ave.
Ellswarth, KS
67439

785-472-4152

CMV for Ellsw'o_rth Co. residents

Finney

PO Box M
Garden City, KS
67846

620-272-3559

CMV for Finney Co. residents




Ford

100 Gunsmoke,

3rd Floor
Dodge City, KS
67801 -

620-227-4530

CMV for Ford Co. residents

Franklin

315 8 Main, Room
107
Oftawa, KS 66067

785-229-3455

CMV for Franklin Co. residents

Geary

200 E 8th Street
Junction City, KS
66441 '

| 785-238-8109

CMV for Geary Co. residents .

Gove

520 Washinglon,
Ste. 107 .
Gove, KS 67736

785-938-2275

CMV for Gove Co. residents

Gray

300 S Main
Cimarron, KS
67835

620-855-3861

CMV for Gray Co. residents

Harvey

800 N Main
Newton, KS
67114

316-284-6970

CMV for Harvey Co. residents

JohnsOn

‘PO Box 28162

Shawnes Mission,
KS 66201

913-826-1800

CMV for Johnson Co. residents

Kearney

304 N Main Street
Lakin, KS 67860

1 620-355-6372

CMV for Kearney Co. residents

-

Kingman

130 N. Spruce
Kingman, KS -
67068 *

620-532-3461

CMV for Kingman Co. residents
Appointment Only

lincoln

216 E Lincoln
Lincoln, KS'674565

| 785-524-4190

CMV for Lincoln Co. residents

Linn

315 Main Street
Mound City, KS
660586

913-795-2002

CMV for Linn Co. residents

Marion

203 S 3rd Street,
Suite 102
Marion, KS 66861

620-382-3106

CMV for Marion Co. residents




Ness

PO Box 56
Ness City, K&

| 67560

785-798-3300

CIVIV fof Ness Co. residents

Osage

717 Topeka Ave
PO Box 210
Lyndon, KS 66451

785-828-4800

CMV for.Osage Co. residents
Tuesdays Only (8AM-4:30PM)

Ofttawa

307 N. Concord
St.

Minneapclis, KS
67467

785-392-3129

CMV for OTTAWA Co. residents

Phillips

-

PO Box 29192
Shawneeg
Mission, KS
66201

913-826-1800

CMV for Phillips Co. residents

Reno

PO Box 1685
Hutchinson, KS
87501

620-694-2938

CMV for Reno Co. residents

Rice

101 West
Commerdial
Lyons, KS 67554

620-257-2852

CMV for Rice Co. residents CMV
for Rice Co. residents 8 a.m. to 3
p.m. Monday through Friday

-Rooks

PO Box 525
Stockton, KS
67669

785-425-6161

CMV for Rooks Co. residents

Rush

715 EIm
Lacrosse, KS
67548

785-222-3416

CMV for Rush Co. residents

Sedgwick

525 Main .
Wichita, KS 67203

316-660-9110

CMV for Sedgwick Co. residents

| Sedgwick /
Brittany

2120 N
Woodlawn, Suite
370 ‘
Wichita, KS 67208

316-660-9110

CMV for Sedgwick Co. residents

Sedgwick /
Chadsworth

2330 N Maize
Road :
Wichita, KS 6720

316-660-9110

CMV for Sedgwick Co. residents




208 W Greenway,

66101

Sedgwick/ Suite 14 316-660-9110 | CMV.for Sedgwick Co. residents
y Derby, KS 67037 -
. | 925 9th Street. - ' . o
Sheridan "H_c_)xi'e, KS 67740 785-675-3622 | CMV for.Sherldan Co. residents
216 N Main '
Trego Wakeeney, KS 785-743-2001 | CMV for Trego Co. residents
67672 ' .
3)1 9 Kansas
| Wabaunsee Avenue 785-765-3812 | CMV for Wabaunsee Co. residents
Alm‘a,' KS 66401 ' '
710 N 7th Street : o
Wyandotte Kansas City, KS 913-573-2821 | CMV for Wyandotte Co. residents




Atchison

423 N. 5th
Atchison, KS 66002

- 913-367-5332

No CMV or IRP Services

Clark

PO Box 185
Ashland, KS 67831

785-632-3282

No CMV or IRP Services

Doniphan

PO Box 308
Troy, KS 66087

785-985-3831

No CMV or iRP Services

Edwards

PO Box 246
Kinsley, KS 67547

620-659-3132

No CMV or IRP Services

Hamilton

PO Box 1167
Syracuse, K& 67878

620-384-5522

No CMV or IRP Services

-Harper

201 N.Jennings
Anthony, KS 67003

620-842-5191

No CMV or IRP Services

Hodgeman

PO Box 247
Jetmore, KS 67854

620-357-6236

No CMV or IRP Services

Jackson

400 New York
Holton, KS 66436

- 785-364-3791

No CMV or IRP Services

Jefferson

PO Box 458
Oskaloosa, KS 66066

785-863-2691

No CMV or IRP Services

Meade

PO Box 870
Meade, KS 67864

620-873-8740

No CMV or IRP Services

Miami

' 201 S Pearl Suite 103

Paola, KS 66071

913-294-4164

No CMV or IRP Services -

: Neosho

PO Box 176
Erie, KS 66733

620-244-3800

No CMV or IRP Services

Pratt

PO Box 885
Pratt, KS 67124

620-672-4116

No CMV or IRP Services

-Republic

1815 M Street Ste #2
Belleville, KS 66935

7865-527-7236

No CMV or IRP Services




_ 415 N. Washington Ste. 113 .
| Seward. Liberal, KS 67901 : - 620-626-3215 | No CMV or IRP Services

. 214.C Street . | -
Washlngt_on | Washington, KS 66968 785-325-2461 | No CMV or IRP Services




